
 

 
Field Support Center Health Directors 

 

Name Districts Email Address Phone Number 

Norberto Perez Affinity (Citywide) NPerez4@schools.nyc.gov 718-935-3891 

Eileen Cotter Bronx Ecotter@schools.nyc.gov 718-828-2713 

Neil Somerfeld Brooklyn North: 13, 14, 15, 16, 19, 23, 32 nsomerf@schools.nyc.gov 718-935-3663 

Edwin Hankerson Brooklyn South: 17, 18, 20, 21, 22 EHankerson@schools.nyc.gov 718-759-4921 

Joan Boreland District 75 (Citywide) JBoreland@schools.nyc.gov 917-521-3742 

Jaime LePow District 79 (Citywide) JLepow@school.nyc.gov 917-521-3742 

Allison Zucker Manhattan AZucker6@schools.nyc.gov 212-356-7530 

Carine Jean Pierre-Destin Queens North: 24, 25, 26, 30 cpierre@schools.nyc.gov 718-391-8572 

Amrita Harbajan Queens South: 27, 28, 29 Aharbajan@schools.nyc.gov 718-348-2956 

Stephanie Caloir Staten Island Scaloir@schools.nyc.gov 718-556-8383 
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